FORM PTO-1595 R 07-24-	1998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Pippi niĝiĝ Bilgi sipi 1861
Tab settings > > V	ALES (10) 8(1) (10) (10)
To the Honorable Commissioner of 100/84	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dosuk D. Lee, Christian Rey Maria Aiolova	Name: Etex Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
□ Assignment  □ Merger	Street Address: 38 Sidney Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	е
☐ Other	City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139
Execution Date: 6/16/98; 6/25/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Making dangangan tahun terapat	of a discourse Non-data of No. 10. Page 1
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	hereby certify that this correspondence is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) deposited with the United States Postal Service class mail in an envelope addressed to: As
09/023,848	Commissioner For Patents, Washington, D.C. on 7 / 4
Additional numbers	s attached? I Yes & No Sun ann Syst
5/ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Brenda Herschbach Jarrell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart  Exchange Place	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 53 State Street	Deposit account number:
	03-1721
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
22/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000191 09023848 90 NOT	USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 GP	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and befief, the foregoing info</li> </ol>	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
	7/16/98

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Dosuk D. Lee, Christian Rey and Maria Aiolova, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Etex Corporation, having a place of business at 38 Sidney Street, Cambridge, MA 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed, February 13, 1998, Serial No.09/023,848, entitled "CARTILAGE GROWTH FROM CELL SEEDING OF CERAMIC COMPOSITIONS" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dated: LILE G8

Dosuk D. Lee

Datade 101

Witnessed by:

Sandy / ////

Witnessed by

Dated:		
		Christian Rey
Dated:		
		Witnessed by:
Dated:		
		Witnessed by:
Dated:	JUNE 16, 1998	N Holons
	/	Maria Aiolova
Dated:	6/16/98	_ Llish_
	· /	Witnessed by:
Dated:	4/14/98	June adams
		Witnessed by:

DS1.392549 1

Dated: June 25th 1998	Christian Rey
Dated: June 25 th 1998	Witnessed by: DONA270N B.
Dated: June 25 ch 1998	
Dated:	Witnessed by: VIALA 5.
	Maria Aiolova
Dated:	
	Witnessed by:
Dated:	
DC: 102840 1	Witnessed by:

the second second